Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102035482	
Tab settings	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3./3.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard H. Jacobs	Name: InSTEP LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 244 M. 96 th Street
	Street Address: 314 W. 86 th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55420
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald E, Helget	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2400 IDS Center	023732
80 South Eighth Street	- Warring by denosit account)
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy March 13, 2002	
is a true copy of the original desame	Signature Date
Name of Person Signify Name of Person Signify Name of Person Signi	
Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

03/27/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012712 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard H. Jacobs, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1803 Benjamin St. NE, Minneapolis, Minneapolis 55418, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for a United States design patent entitled HAND-PROPELLED GOLF BAG CART and signed of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, InSTEP LLC, a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 2425 Enterprise Drive, Suite 900, Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the design patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Richard H. Jacobs in and to said application for United States design patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said InSTEP LLC.

Richard H. Jacobs agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of InSTEP LLC, or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Higher CV, this // day of 77 week, 2002.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF _____

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _______ day of ________, 2002.

DONNA M. MILOTA NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2005

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

My Commission Expires 1/3//05

1379284v1

REEL: 012712 FRAME: 0010